## State of Misconsin



**2007 Senate Bill 136** 

Date of enactment: March 11, 2008 Date of publication\*: March 25, 2008

## 2007 WISCONSIN ACT 71

AN ACT *to amend* 35.84 (figure) column A lines 10, 11 and 60, 35.84 (figure) column B lines 71 to 77 and 35.84 (figure) column B lines 79 to 84 of the statutes; **relating to:** distribution of the Wisconsin Statutes to certain government officers.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:	73. Each city clerk
SECTION 1. 35.84 (figure) column A lines 10, 11 and 60 of the statutes are amended to read:  35.84 (figure) column A Statutes, Hard Covers, s. 35.18  10. Each Senator	75. Each village clerk
from this state	79. Each register of deeds       1A         80. Each coroner or medical examiner       1A         81. Each county treasurer       1A
the statutes are amended to read: 35.84 (figure) column B Statutes; Soft Covers; s. 35.18	82. Each county surveyor
<ul><li>71. Each county board chairperson 1<u>A</u></li><li>72. Each county clerk</li></ul>	department director

<sup>\*</sup> Section 991.11, WISCONSIN STATUTES 2005–06: Effective date of acts. "Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over the governor's partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication as designated" by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].